
                                                                             M/s TBS India Telematic and  
                                                                              Biomedical Services Pvt Ltd. 

 

P a g e  1 | 2 

 

Statement on Prequalification of the Tender 

Tender No: 1D1/TSMSIDC/EQU-C/2016-17, Dated: 16-04-2016. 

Bids received on: 27.06.2016 

 

S.No Tender Conditions Information Furnished by the bidder Remarks 

1 Firm Name and Address Page No: 5 

M/s TBS India Telematic and Biomedical Services 

Pvt Ltd. 

5th Floor, Arden Fair, Pai Layout, Near Tion factory, 

Old Madras Road, Banglore- 560016 

Phone No: 080-40545050, 09900236923, 

09901076100, Fax No:080-25590943 

Email Id: sales@tbs-india.com/info@tbs-india.com   

Complies. 

2 Details of Quoted items  : Page No : 81 & 93 
Suction Apparatus  
Make: ARDO, Model: SENATOR 

Complies. 

3 Manufacturer / Authorised 
Distributor.  
If authorized Distributor Name 
of the Manufacturer who given 
authorization 

Page No: 5 & 110 

Authorised Dealer for MAF. Distributor. 

M/s Ardo Medical AG, Switzerland Authorises M/s 

TBS India Telematic and Biomedical Service Pvt Ltd. 

 

Complies. 

4A EMD required as per tender for 
quoted schedules 
Cumulative EMD required 
Item Name       EMD Amount 
1.Suction Apparatus  Rs12,600/- 
Total EMD               Rs.12,600/- 

Page No: 3 
DD No: 502633, dated: 24-06-2016 for an amount of 

12,600 from ICICI Bank.  

 

Complies. 

4B Processing fee for Rs: 5725/- 

Details of enclosed DD like DD 

No.DD date, Issued Bank’s 

name, Brach Name, Place 

Page No: 3 

DD No: 502632, dated: 24-06-2016 for an amount of 

5725 from ICICI Bank.  

 

Complies. 

5 General information on the 

bidder’s company in Form P-1 

Page No: 5 Complies. 

6 Total Sales of similar goods irrespective of brand and specification during each of Three 

financial years of, 2012-13, 2013-14 & 2014-2015, (Form P2A): Page No: 6 

Not Complies.  

Insufficient past 
supplies. Item Tender 

 Qty 
PQ 
Qty 

2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 

Suction Apparatus 18 18 4 5 6 
7 Total sales of goods of model offered in Bid during each of Three financial years of 

2012-13,2013-14&2014-2015. Form P2B Page No:21 

Not Complies 

Insufficient past 

supplies. 
Item T. Qty PQ qty 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 

Suction Apparatus 18 14 6 14 9 

8 List of major customers in 

support of turnover in Form P-3 

Page No: 22-29 

1. Regional Cancer Centre, Thiruvanthapuram. 

2. UP Rural Institute of Medical Sciences and 

Research, Etawah. 

3. Asian Heart Institute, Mumbai. 

4. Most of the machines supplied in Bangalore. 

Not Complies. 

Enclosed 

performance 

certificates for the 

years 2008, 2009, 

2010. But not 

enclosed for 

quoted model. 

9 Details of service centres in TS 

in Form P-4 

Page No: 30 
1 Service Centre in Hyderabad with 5 support 
Engineers. 
2 Service Centre in Andhra Pradesh with 24, 28 

Complies. 

mailto:sales@tbs-india.com/info@tbs-india.com


                                                                             M/s TBS India Telematic and  
                                                                              Biomedical Services Pvt Ltd. 

 

P a g e  2 | 2 

 

S.No Tender Conditions Information Furnished by the bidder Remarks 

support Engineers respectively. 

10 Past supply Performance 
certificate in Form-P5 
(Certificate from statutory 
auditor) 

Page No : 31.  
Certificate issued by R.Venkatakrishnan & Associates 
Charted Accountants, Bangalore. 

Complies. 

11 Financial Capacity of Bidder in 
Form P6, Page No: 32-78 

2012-13 

 

2013-14 2014-15 Avg. Annual 

Turnover 

Complies. 

Enclosed Income 

Details. 
Item                        Turn Over 
Suction Apparatus  Rs.9.0 Lakhs 
Total turn Over      Rs.9.0 Lakhs 

14.7Cr 15.02Cr 21.3Cr 17.01Cr 

12 Declaration in Form 7 Page No:80 Complies. 

13 Form T1 Specifications Page No:81-87 

 

Complies. 

14 Form T2 (Check List) Page No: 1-2 Complies. 

15 Form T3 Page No: 88 Complies. 

16 Form-T4 Page No:89 Complies. 

17 Pre-qualification criterion Page No:92 Complies. 

18 Technical specifications Page No: 81-87 Complies. 

19 General instruction to bidders Page No:94 Complies. 

20 Standard procedure for bid 

evaluation 

Page No:95 Complies. 

21 General condition of proposed 

contract(GCC) 

Page No:96 Complies. 

22 Special Conditions Page No:109 Complies. 

23 Delivery Period 

Within 60 days 

Page No:4 Complies. 

24 Bid Letter Form Page No:97-98 Complies. 

25 Section-C Page No:94 Complies 

26 CE/USFDA/ISO Certificates Page No:105-108 Complies. 

27 Any legal Cases or Blacklisted Page No:  

No adverse remarks.  

Complies. 

28 Other Certificates Page. No: 102 & 100 

VAT registered in Karnataka State,  

TIN No: 29390310731 

PAN No. AACCM2897C  

Complies 

 
Remarks: 
 
1. P2A, P2B and P3 not meeting the tender criteria. 
2. Satisfactory certificates for quoted model are not enclosed. Enclosed satisfactory performance 

certificates for other than quoted models for the years 2008 & 2009 not for the last 3 years. 
The enclosed purchase orders for quoted model also not meets P2B quantity. 

3. The bidder has not submitted any supporting documents for previous supply and performance 
of quoted model. 


